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Wednesday 10th May 2023 
 

Dear Parents, 

 

Big celebrations took place in school last week to commemorate 

King Charles III’s Coronation, we enjoyed a royal feast of an 

afternoon tea; welcomed our families into school to help make 

wonderful arts and crafts and thoroughly enjoyed our visit from 

the Ice Cream Van. Thank you to the Friends of St Charles who 

kindly donated the funds so each child was treated to an ice-

cream or ice lolly. 

 

Friends of St Charles 

Last night, the Friends of St Charles met virtually to plan our summer term events – including St 

Charles’ 60th anniversary. Thank you to all those who attended but, unfortunately, we only had 

representatives from 5 families. The PTA really do need more support. We are predicting we need 

around 20 – 30 helpers for the 60th anniversary celebration and are currently running on less than 

10 volunteers! If you can help out or support in any way at our PTA events please let the school 

office know and we will forward your details to the committee. Many thanks. 

 

Dates for your diaries!  

Please see next page with all diary dates for the rest of this academic year so 

far.   

 

Attendance 

Everyday matters! Children are still collecting stamps for each full week they 

are in school. 

Well done to Class 1, who had the highest attendance last week with 98.5%. 

 

I wish all of you an enjoyable rest of your week. 

 

Kind regards,  

 

Mrs Knight  
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Date Event 

Tuesday 9th May Year 6 SATs Testing Week begins 

Monday 15th May  Class photos 

Wednesday 17th May  Class 2 extra PE session – please wear PE kits *Date change* 

Friday 19th May Year 6 Warning Zone trip 

Tuesday 23rd May Year 5/6 Cricket Festival 

New Starters Induction Evening 

Wednesday 24th May St George House Team – extra PE session. Please come in red sports / PE clothing 

Friday 26th May Special Mentions Assembly 9am 

Non-uniform Day - £1 on Parent Pay for playground equipment 

Break up for half term 

Monday 5th June Return to school – Art Day 

Wednesday 14th June Saffron Lane Athletics Event 

Thursday 15th June Key Stage 2 Father’s Day Liturgy at 9am with refreshments after. 

1:30pm FOSC Father’s Day shop 

Friday 16th June Inset Day – school closed for pupils 

WC 19th June Year 4 Multiplication Check week 

Friday 23rd June  Non-uniform Day £1 to go towards raffle prizes 

Wednesday 5th July Annual school reports sent home 

Thursday 6th July  New class transition morning 

Friday 7th July  Year 6 100 points Reward 

Tuesday 11th July St Charles’ 60th Anniversary 

Mass celebrated by Bishop Patrick at 1pm – further details to follow. 

60th Birthday Party at 3:15pm – see attached poster 

Thursday 13th July Sports Day at 1:30pm 

Break up for summer holidays 


